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Question No.

Based on the Students’ feedback on curriculum design, the following are the
observations:

1. 70% of the student are either fully satisfied or satisfied with the existing curriculum
offered by the Department of Mechanical Engineering.

2. 80% of student’s perception of the depth of the syllabus of the courses in relation to
the competencies expected by industry/current global scenarios is adequate.

3. 72.4 % of students gave preference to studying Practical dominated integrated
courses, and 11.7 % of students were willing to study lab courses.

4. Nearly 82% of students agreed that extra learning/self-learning courses offered by the
department are sufficient.

5. On an average of 88% of students rated that the evaluation scheme designed for each
of the courses is excellent.

6. More than 86% of students rated that the electives offered by the department is
relevant to the specialization.

7. Nearly 78% of students rated that elective courses offered in relation to the
specialization are either excellent or good.

8. Around 76% of students are either very happy or happy with the Total number of
credits to be earned

9. Overall 83% of students either strongly agreed or agreed that CBCS regulation and
curriculum are helping to learn courses at their own interest.



Parents Feedback analysis 2020-21
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On average 80% of parents are strongly rated, and 20% are rated good & average with the

current syllabus offered by the Department of Mechanical Engineering.
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A majority of 80% of employers were either strongly agreed or agreed with the ability
of our students to find solutions to real-life problems and 20% commented neutrally
with the above-mentioned statement.

Curriculum is designed to have a theoretical and practical amalgamation of the
courses. More than 80% of our employers are highly satisfied with the Practical and
theoretical knowledge of our students whereas nearly 20% of them feel neutral with
the same.

Various skills like analytical, technical, and communication skills were imported to
students through courses. The majority of the employers 60% are strongly agreed that
the Professional enhancement/Communication skills capabilities of our students are

adequate. However, 30% of them are neutral with the above statement.



Faculty Feedback Analysis on course handled 2020-21

1. More than 90% of faculty members were satisfied with recent curriculum
advancements.

2. Around 85% of faculty members were highly satisfied with the breadth and depth of
course content of the syllabus.

3. Nearly 75% of faculty members agreed that the availability of Text & Reference
books is adequate.

4. Majority of 70% of faculty members were highly satisfied with the effectiveness of

the course with respect to students’ knowledge.

Alumni Feedback Analysis on CBCS curriculum 2020-21

1. More than 90% of Alumni are satisfied with the curriculum offered by the Department

of Mechanical engineering.



Students Feedback Analysis — 2020-21

SI.

Responses in %

Criteria
No. A]B]|]C]|D
L How do you rate the quality of the existing curriculum? 136 |17.2 | 14.8 | 544
2. | Whether the curriculum focuses on program learning 76 11281212 |58.4
outcomes and technical skills required by industry?
3. Which type of course do you prefer? 148|128 27.6 | 44.8
4. | Rate the curriculum in terms of extra learning or self- 6481 18 | 7.2 | 10
learning considering the design of the courses
5. | How do you rate the evaluation scheme designed foreach |38 1192 | 6 6
of the course?
6. | How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of 63.2 12281 92 | 48
their relevance to the specialization?
7. | How do you rate the relevance of the programme 62811561116 | 10
curriculum relevant to your placement or higher studies?
8. | Are you happy with the Total number of credit 108 1128|224 | 54
requirements of curriculum?
9. | Do you agree that CBCS regulation and curriculum helpto | 52 | 11.6 | 25.2 | 58
learn courses of your interest at your own place?
Parents Feedback analysis 2020-21
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How do you rate the program that your ward
1. undergoing in terms of the load of the courses in 278|639 | 83 0 |0
different semesters?
How do you rate the availability of the text and | 11.1 | 806 | 83 |0 0
2. .
reference books in the market?
3 How do you rate the quality and relevance of the | 389 | 500 | 11.1 |0 0
' courses included into the curriculum?
How do you rate the treatment of the students by
4 the faculty irrespective of the background of the | 38.9 | 61.1 0 0 0
' student (Gender, cast, community, creed etc.) in
teaching and evaluation?
5 How do you rate the ambience of the college for | 306 | 66.7 | 28 |0 0
' effective delivery of the academic process?
6 How do rate the courses in terms of their| 250 | 583 | 16.7 |0 0
' relevance to the latest and/or future technologies?
How do you rate the programs based on the
7. comfort of your ward in coping with the 278|583 | 139 |0 0
workload?




your ward in getting jobs and placements?

8 How do you rate the quality of the teaching inthe | 278 | 694 | 2.8
' Institution?
9 How do you rate the outcomes that your ward has | 139 | 58.3 | 27.8
' achieved from the courses?
How do you rate the transparency of the| 417 | 528 | 56
10. : :
evaluation system in the College?
11 How do you rate the college activities that help | 444 | 472 | 83
' your ward in getting jobs and placements?
How do you rate the transformation of your ward | 83 | 9.4 | 22.2
12. :
after the completion of the course?
13 How do you rate the scholarship/ concessions | 194 | 750 | 5.6
' given to your ward by the college
Employer Feedback Analysis 2020-21
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How do you rate the program that your ward
1. undergoing in terms of the load of the courses in 278 | 639 | 83 0 0
different semesters?
9 How do you rate the availability of the text and | 11.1 | 80.6 | 8.3 0 0
' reference books in the market?
3 How do you rate the quality and relevance of the | 389 | 500 | 11.1 | 0 0
' courses included into the curriculum?
How do you rate the treatment of the students by
4 the faculty irrespective of the background of the | 389 | 61.1 | 0.0 0 0
' student (Gender, cast, community, creed etc.) in
teaching and evaluation?
How do you rate the ambience of the college for | 306 | 66.7 | 2.8 0 0
5. . . :
effective delivery of the academic process?
5 How do rate the courses in terms of their relevance | 250 | 583 | 167 | 0 0
' to the latest and/or future technologies?
How do you rate the programs based on the
7. comfort of your ward in coping with the 278 | 583 | 139 0 0
workload?
3 How do you rate the quality of the teaching inthe | 278 | 694 28 0 0
' Institution?
9 How do you rate the outcomes that your ward has | 139 | 583 | 278 | 0 0
' achieved from the courses?
How do you rate the transparency of the| 41.7 | 528 | 5.6 0 0
10. : .
evaluation system in the College?
11 How do you rate the college activities that help | 444 | 472 | 83 0 0




12.

How do you rate the transformation of your ward | 83 | 694 | 2221 0 | 0
after the completion of the course?

13.

How do you rate the scholarship/ concessions | 194 | 75.0 | 5.6 0 0
given to your ward by the college

Action taken

v

Three, new program elective courses namely Automotive Testing and Certification,
Structural Vehicle Dynamics & Vehicle Body Engineering were introduced for
Automobile specialization during AY 2019-20.

Microprocessor and Microcontroller Embedded, System & Device Drivers, and
Sensors and actuators program elective courses were introduced for Mechatronics
specialization during AY 2019-20.

NPTEL course on Environmental studies was considered in the approved list of
NPTEL courses.

Project competition was conducted to improve design and Analysis skills

Placement enhancement skills were imported through Soft skills and Aptitude skills
training

New program elective courses namely, Wire Electrical Discharge Machining Process
and Experimental Design, Optimization and Validation courses will be offered during
the forthcoming semesters.

As per Computer Aided Design and Drafting lab course handling faculty / in-charge

feedback, the credit may reduce from 2 to 1.
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Students Feedback - Curriculum Design YW 2y 1o

Academic Year : 2020 - 2021
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1. How do you rate the quality of the existing curriculum?
a) Not Satisfied b) Partly Satisfied .cﬁétisfied d) Fully Satisfied

2. Whether the curriculum focuses on program learning outcomes and technical skills required
by industry?

a)Needs Major Revision «b’]feeds Moderate Revision  c)Covers to Major Extent
d) Fully covers the current trends

3. Which type of course do you prefer?
a) Theory course b) lab course dﬁeory dominated integrated course
d) Practical dominated integrated course

4. Rate the curriculum in terms of extra learning or self-learning considering the design of the
courses

a) Excellent ﬁod c) Average d) Poor

5. How do you rate the evaluation scheme designed for each of the course?
a) Excellent b)Good x’derage d) Poor

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their relevance to the specialization?
a) Excellent b)Good Werage d) Poor

7. How do you rate the relevance of the programme curriculum relevant to your placement or
higher studies?

a) Excellent ./b)aood c) Average d) Poor

8. Are you happy with the Total number of credit requirements of curriculum?
a) Not Happy b) Happy to Some Extent erﬂppy d)Very Happy

9. Do you agree that CBCS regulation and curriculum help to learn courses of your interest at
your own pace.

a) Strongly Disagree  b) Disagree ,c«)ﬁree d) Strongly Agree

10. What changes would you recommend to improve curriculum?
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON COURSE HANDLED
Faculty Name c R [Camealy Kumadt TS Number: 222 b

- . ~ -2
Department : MechaniCal Academic Year: 0020~ 202
Course Title & course Code : C,mwm, ¢« Md cf\ Dosign | DY f q;’\(,r) b ))1SIME2SS
(Lol O Oourse)
Name of the Programme  : 2 Tec\; | (Lab Olondrad Cow

Semester .

Give your valuable suggestions in the boxes below for further improvement, if your response is third
option.

1. Are the syllabus contents of the course adequate to attain all the course outcomes?

Well adequate / Just adequate / Not adequate

Well adaquate |

2. Areall the prescribed text and reference books of the course available in our library?
Adequate titles& volumes/ adequate titles but less volumes/ inadequate titles &

volumes

MQD\JM\L chtf%y\\/o\wv\w . /

3. Adequateness of the total number of periods allotted to complete the delivery of the course

contents

High / moderate / low

Hﬁj\q ,

4. Extent of pre-requisite knowledge of students with respect to learning of this course
contents

Excellent / Good / poor

FxC M ent




5. Freedom in accessing appropriate teaching aids for delivering the course

Excellent / Good / poor

Excellant

6. Classroom ambiance for students’ learning

Excellent / Good / poor

E x Ce lL( wd

7. Accessibility of e-learning resources for the students

High / moderate / low

Modevali

8. Have you attended any faculty development programme for this course?

More than two / one to two / Nil

Oone

9. Effectiveness of continuous assessments with respect to measurement of course outcomes

More effective / Less effective / Not effective

MoYe Q(:FQC/H'/Q

10. Your suggestions/comments, if any.

Bﬁifﬁf on CAPD SZL/NaEM , Credit /n«y Clange +yon

two to One. (La)o domina durse ) i

s gﬁa(u?é ‘of the Faculty
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Employer Feedback on Curriculum

Statements Strongly
agree

Strongly

Agree | Neutral | Disagree disagree

H
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?0 make you industry read, by

Imparting analytical and reasoning.

language and soft skills in addition /

to technical competencics, as
desired by the industry.

2 | The curriculum js outcome hase(

and through various courses, (e |/

expected outcomes were at(ai |

3 | The electives offered were rclevi|

to the programme and in relagjo, i0
the technological advancemens,

4 | Please comment on the adequacy of

balance  between theory and
practice within the program.

S | Curriculum has application Fis

courses which caters the n...'s

industry in terms of know! fo

skills, attitude and innovation. i

6 | The curriculum was effective i l/’

enhancing team-working abilities.

7 | Current syllabus offers busc. o

needs and meets to the exp-.tio:

of industry. ] A

8 |Curriculum bridges the . | /

between Industry & Acadcnic. _ '

NANNE

£

N\

9 | Ifthere are specialized equi; ii:ci. rextbooks, software or other resources which you feel
are not listed But would str 1l the curriculum of this program, please identify those
resources .. J\J[ 2

10 | Are any specific/new/advi .~ | - ics to be included to or removed from any of the
course? If yes, please menti .. e—..

11 | Any additional comments

— \iL —
Name of Respondent : \],0; \ ,f) '(%:{( : AM LD %
Designation/Position enor am.ﬂ

Name of Industry/Institution - VRAKASAN DVE CA3Y) NG
Contact number & Emil ID : '{O( U 5T 5A2
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Parent’s Feedback Form
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Name of the Parent & I . e lia bt ol

Parent of B3 PEOTETLS 'F-._'\.H‘m- VTU Na. : ‘}LF\.'E.E'-
- | s
[ s g & % 2 Hﬁwﬂr:;:nr
. S.No. : = § | Poorthe changes
Particular g = E g 8 suggested
o o
| S
{ How do you rate the program that your ward
undergoing in terms of the load of the courses A
in different semesters?
r 2 How do you rate the availability of the text and
L =k reference books in the markel?_" b
3. How do you rate the quality and relevance of the N
courses included into the curriculum?
4. How do you rate the treatment of the students by the
faculty irrespective of the background of the student P
(Gender, cast, community, creed etc.) in teaching and
Svaluption?
5. How do you rate the ambience of the college for A
effective delivery of the academic process?
B. How do rate the courses in terms of their
relevance to the latest and/or future s
technologies?
Fi How do you rate the programs based on the e
comfort of your ward in coping with the workload?
8. How do you rate the quality of the teaching in the i
Institution?
X How do you rate the outcomes that your ward has ot
achieved from the courses?
10. | How do you rate the transparency of the e
evaluation system inthe College?
11. | How do you rate the college activities that help
- ]
your ward in getting jobs and placements?
12. | How do you rate the transformation of your ward S
after the completion of the course?
13. | How do you rate the scholarship/ concessions o
given to your ward by the college
Any ather Comments/Suggestions for improvement
— 5, » - i .
|3 com Vrouppd Wit e uxwwﬁ&\\-tgf ok eﬁwﬂf‘j W“Jﬁ‘@fﬂ:_
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Students Feedback Analysis on Curriculum Design — 2019-20

Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala
R&D Institute of Science and Technology
(Deemed to be University Estd. u/s 8 of UGC Act, 1956)

Question No.

Sl. o Responses in %
Criteria
No. A B C D
1. ] How do you rate the quality of the existing curriculum? 112|148 | 17.2 | 56.8
2.| Whether the curriculum focuses on program learning
outcomes and technical skills required by industry? 88 11211921608
3| Which type of course do you prefer? 20.8|12.8 |11.2 | 55.2
4. . . . 3 .
Rate_the _currlculum_ in terms of extra learning or self-learning 56.4 1204 | 104 | 12.8
considering the design of the courses
5. | How do you rate the evaluation scheme designed for each of 556272092 |8
the course? ' ' '
6. : o i .
How do you rate the pff_erlr!g of the electives in terms of their 588 1188|132 |92
relevance to the specialization?
7. -
How do you rate the relevance _of the programme curriculum 6281156 | 116 | 10
relevant to your placement or higher studies?
Are you happy with the Total number of credit requirements 76 1104|232 | 588
of curriculum?
91 Do you agree that CBCS regulation and curriculum help to
: 52 |10 [20.8 |64
learn courses of your interest at your own place?
Students Feedback Analysis 2019-20
70
X 60
£ 5
Q 40 mA
[72]
g 30 B
% 20 I c
L 10
Eo gtll wall Inal Man Bhss Whia Bime all s -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8




1. 74% of student’s either fully satisfied or satisfied with the existing curriculum offered by
the Department of Mechanical Engineering.

2. 80% of student’s perception with the depth of the syllabus of the courses in relation to the
competencies expected by industry/current global scenarios is adequate.

3. 55.2% students given preference to study Practical dominated integrated courses, 11.2%
lab courses, 12.8% theory dominated integrated courses and 20.8% theory courses.

4. Nearly 76% of students agreed that extra learning / self-learning courses offered by the
department is sufficient.

5. On an average of 83% of students rated that the evaluation scheme designed for each of
the course is excellent.

6. More than 77% students rated that the electives offered by the department is relevant to the
specialization.

7. Nearly 82% of students rated that elective courses offered in relation to the specialization
is either excellent or good.

8. Around 82% of students is either very happy or happy with the Total number of credits to
be earned

9. Overall 85% of students either strongly agreed or agreed that CBCS regulation and
curriculum is help to learn courses at own interest.

Faculty Feedback Analysis on course handled 2019-20

1. More than 92% of faculty members were satisfied with recent curriculum advancement.

2. Around 80% of faculty members were highly satisfied with the breadth and depth of course
content of the syllabus.

3. Nearly 75% of faculty members agreed that the availability of Text & Reference books are
adequate.

4. Majority of 75% of faculty members were highly satisfied with effectiveness of course

with respect to students’ knowledge.



Parents Feedback Analysis 2019-20
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How do you rate the program that your ward
1. undergoing in terms of the load of the courses in | 400 | 6.0 | 40 1 0 | 0
different semesters?
How do you rate the availability of the text and | 200 | 60.0 | 200 | © 0
2. .
reference books in the market?
3 How do you rate the quality and relevance of the | 36.0 | 60.0 | 4.0 0 0
' courses included into the curriculum?
How do you rate the treatment of the students by the 0 0
faculty irrespective of the background of the student | 48.0 | 44.0 | 8.0
4. . y )
(Gender, cast, community, creed etc.) in teaching and
evaluation?
5 How do you rate the ambience of the college for | 40.0 | 60.0 | 0.0 0 0
' effective delivery of the academic process?
6 How do rate the courses in terms of their relevanceto | 24.0 | 68.0 | 8.0 0 0
' the latest and/or future technologies?
How do you rate the programs based on the comfort | 280 | 520 | 200 | © 0
7. . X )
of your ward in coping with the workload?
8 How do you rate the quality of the teaching in the | 40.0 | 56.0 | 4.0 0 0
' Institution?
9 How do you rate the outcomes that your ward has | 280 | 560 | 160 | © 0
' achieved from the courses?
10 How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation | 320 | 520 | 160 | © 0
' system in the College?
11 How do you rate the college activities that help your | 320 | 400 | 240 | 40| ©
' ward in getting jobs and placements?
How do you rate the transformation of your ward | 280 | 480 | 240 | © 0
12. .
after the completion of the course?
13 How do you rate the scholarship/ concessions given | 320 | 60.0 | 8.0 0 0
' to your ward by the college

On an average 88% parents are strongly rated, and 12% are rated good & average with the current

syllabus offered by the Department of Mechanical Engineering.



Parent Feedback Analysis 2019-20
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Employer Feedback Analysis 2019-20

Employer Feedback analysis 2019-20
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1. A majority of 83% employers were either strongly agreed or agreed with the ability of our
students to find solutions of the real life problems and 13% commented neutral with the
above mentioned statement.

2. Curriculum is designed to have theoretical and practical amalgamation of the courses.
100% of our employers are highly satisfied with the Practical and theoretical knowledge
of our students.

3. Various skills like analytical, technical and communication skills were imported to students
through courses. Majority of the employers 67%are strongly agreed that Professional
enhancement/Communication skills capabilities of our students is adequate. However 33%
of them are neutral with the above statement.



SI.No.

Statements

Responses in percentage

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

The curriculum has been
designed to make you
industry ready by imparting
analytical and reasoning,
language and soft skills in
addition to technical
competencies, as desired by
the industry.

33.3

33.3

33.3

The curriculum is outcome
based and through various
courses, the  expected
outcomes were attained.

83.3

0.0

16.7

The electives offered were
relevant to the programme
and in relation to the
technological advancements.

50.0

16.7

33.3

Please comment on the
adequacy of balance
between theory and practice
within the program.

66.7

33.3

0.0

Curriculum has application-
based courses which caters
the needs of industry in
terms of knowledge, skills,
attitude and innovation.

33.3

50.0

16.7

The curriculum was
effective in enhancing team-
working abilities.

83.3

0.0

16.7

Current syllabus offers based
on needs and meets to the
expectations of industry.

33.3

50.0

16.7

Curriculum bridges the gap
between Industry &
Academic.

33.3

33.3

33.3




Summary of Students feedback on CBCS curriculum

e Design competition / Projects competition possibly be conducted
e Specialized credit courses could be introduced
e Introduce elective courses according to industrial requirements

e Include newer courses which have more relevance to the industry and current technology

Summary of Alumni suggestions as follows
e More focus should be given on Mechanical CAD/CAM software training
e More no. of Self-learning courses may be offered
e No. of integrated courses should be increased
e Strengthen Lab courses syllabus to suit industrial standards

e Needs improvement in contents related to real life problem solving

Summary of Faculty feedback on course handled

e Text/ Reference books related to Laboratory courses is inadequate.
e Experiments are to be revised for DOM and CAD/CAM/CAE labs

Action taken

v" 10 new courses under program elective were introduced. The details of the courses are as
follows
= Process Planning and Cost Estimation
= Design of Rotodynamic Pumps
= Welding Metallurgy and Weldability of Stainless Steels
= Finite Element Analysis of Composite Structures
= Integrated Product Design and Process Development
= System modelling and control engineering
= Advanced Metal Forming Processes
= Material Characterization & Testing Methods
= Artificial Intelligence System in Manufacturing
= Laser Processing of Materials
v Knowledge level with respect to course outcomes for Finite Element course was modified

and incorporated in the syllabus.



Project competition was conducted to improve Design and Testing knowledge

Placement enhancement skills were imported through Soft skills and Aptitude skills
training.

Practical approach of teaching was practiced through available lab equipment.

New experiments were designed and incorporated in DOM LAB.
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Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala
R&D Institute of Science and Technology
(Deemed to be University Estd. u/s 8 of UGC Act, 1956)

Sl. o Responses in %
Criteria
No. A B C D
L How do you rate the quality of the existing curriculum? 104|146 | 175|575
2. . .
Whether the currlcu_lum fo_cuses on program learning 138 | 16.7 | 104 | 592
outcomes and technical skills required by industry?
3. Which type of course do you prefer? 221|175 |11.7 | 488
4. . . :
Rate _the currl_culu_m in terms of extra learning or self- 55012171 104 | 12.9
learning considering the design of the courses
5. ; ;
How do you rate the evaluation scheme designed for each of 5631267192 |79
the course?
6. . . .
H0\_N do you rate the offerl_ng_ of _the electives in terms of 6041183138175
their relevance to the specialization?
1. .
How do you rate the relevance gf the programme curriculum 633|154 | 108 | 104
relevant to your placement or higher studies?
8. . . .
Are you happy with the Total number of credit requirements 92 |54 | 188|667
of curriculum?
9. i .
Do you agree that CB_CS regulation and curriculum help to 38 11041204 | 654
learn courses of your interest at your own place?
Students Feedback Analysis 2018-19
80.0
X
£ 60.0
7 HA
3 40.0
g .o mIEl ml [ L I- [ [T | c
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Question No.




1. 75% of student’s either fully satisfied or satisfied with the existing curriculum offered by
the Department of Mechanical Engineering.

2. 70% of student’s perception with the depth of the syllabus of the courses in relation to the
competencies expected by industry/current global scenarios is adequate.

3. 48% students given preference to study Practical dominated integrated courses, 11.7 % lab
courses, 17.5% theory dominated integrated courses and 22.1% theory courses.

4. Nearly 77% of students agreed that extra learning / self-learning courses offered by the
department is sufficient.

5. On an average of 83% of students rated that the evaluation scheme designed for each of
the course is excellent.

6. More than 78% students rated that the electives offered by the department is relevant to the
specialization.

7. Nearly 85% of students rated that elective courses offered in relation to the specialization
is either excellent or good.

8. Around 85 % of students is either very happy or happy with the Total number of credits to
be earned

9. Overall 86% of students either strongly agreed or agreed that CBCS regulation and
curriculum is help to learn courses at own interest.

Faculty Feedback Analysis on course handled 2018-19

1. More than 92% of faculty members were satisfied with recent curriculum advancement.

2. Around 80% of faculty members were highly satisfied with the breadth and depth of course
content of the syllabus.

3. Nearly 75% of faculty members agreed that the availability of Text & Reference books are
adequate.

4. Majority of 75% of faculty members were highly satisfied with effectiveness of course

with respect to students’ knowledge.



Parents Feedback Analysis 2018-19
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i g O 2 a
How do you rate the program that your ward
1. undergoing in terms of the load of the courses in 706 | 176 | 5.9 5.9 0
different semesters?
5 How do you rate the availability of the text and | 35.3 | 52.9 | 11.8 0 0
' reference books in the market?
3 How do you rate the quality and relevance of the | 412 | 529 | 0.0 5.9 0
' courses included into the curriculum?
How do you rate the treatment of the students by
the faculty irrespective of the background of the | 353 | 35.3 | 11.8 0 0
4. . :
student (Gender, cast, community, creed etc.) in
teaching and evaluation?
5 How do you rate the ambience of the college for | 41.2 | 235 | 29.4 0 59
' effective delivery of the academic process?
6 How do rate the courses in terms of their | 353 | 412 | 176 | 5.9 0
' relevance to the latest and/or future technologies?
How do you rate the programs based on the
7. comfort of your ward in coping with the 4121353 | 235 0 0
workload?
8 How do you rate the quality of the teachinginthe | 353 | 471 | 11.8 | 5.9 0
' Institution?
9 How do you rate the outcomes that your wardhas | 412 | 529 | 59 0 0
' achieved from the courses?
How do you rate the transparency of the | 294 | 47.1 | 11.8 | 11.8 0
10. ! .
evaluation system in the College?
11 How do you rate the college activities that help | 52.9 | 47.1 0 0 0
' your ward in getting jobs and placements?
How do you rate the transformation of your ward | 294 | 588 | 5.9 5.9 0
12. :
after the completion of the course?
13 How do you rate the scholarship/ concessions | 4.7 | 176 | 17.6 0 0

given to your ward by the college




Parents Feedback Analysis 2018-19
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On an average 60% parents are strongly rated, 20% are rated good, 18% are neutral and 2%

rated poor with the current syllabus offered the Department of Mechanical Engineering.

Employer Feedback Analysis 2018-19

Employer Feedback analysis 2018-19
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1. A majority of 85% employers were either strongly agreed or agreed with the ability of our
students to find solutions of the real life problems and 15% commented neutral with the
above mentioned statement.

2. Curriculum is designed to have theoretical and practical amalgamation of the courses.
100% our employers are satisfied with the Practical and theoretical knowledge of our
students.



3. Various skills like analytical, technical and communication skills were imported to students
through courses. Majority of the employers 87% are strongly agreed that Professional
enhancement/Communication skills capabilities of our students is adequate. However 17%
of them are neutral with the above statement.

SI.No.

Statements

Responses in percentage

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

The curriculum has been
designed to make you
industry ready by imparting
analytical and reasoning,
language and soft skills in
addition to technical
competencies, as desired by
the industry.

66.7

16.7

16.7

The curriculum is outcome
based and through various
courses, the  expected
outcomes were attained.

100.0

The electives offered were
relevant to the programme
and in relation to the
technological advancements.

83.3

16.7

Please comment on the
adequacy of balance
between theory and practice
within the program.

66.7

33.3

Curriculum has application-
based courses which caters
the needs of industry in
terms of knowledge, skills,
attitude and innovation.

66.7

16.7

16.7

The curriculum was
effective in enhancing team-
working abilities.

66.7

33.3

0.0

Current syllabus offers based
on needs and meets to the
expectations of industry.

50.0

16.7

33.3

Curriculum bridges the gap
between Industry &
Academic.

50.0

0.0

50.0




Summary of Students feedback on CBCS curriculum

Expert lectures from industry/institute may be arranged
Industrial visits relevant to core companies can be arranged
Case-studies could be included in the syllabus wherever possible

Lab facilities might be upgraded to suit industrial needs

Summary of Alumni suggestions as follows

Manufacturing courses syllabus may be upgraded on par with industrial requirements
Advanced elective courses can be implemented

Modern / Cutting-edge technologies contents might be included in the existing
manufacturing and design courses.

Professional enhancement courses need to be implemented

More no. of Active learning methods are to be practiced in the class

Summary of Faculty feedback on course handled

Syllabus contents for Applied Hydraulic and pneumatic course may be reduced
Design of Machine Elements course contents is vast. Few topic in Unit 4 & 5 can be
reduced.

Action taken

<\

S X X

Two experiments were included in Cam laboratory for M.Tech Design program

Minor changes were made on syllabus content of Applied Materials Engineering course
Tutorial classes were allocated to Finite Element methods’ and ‘Design of Experiments &
Taguchi Methods’ course syllabus.

Application of BioMechanics in Production’ topic was included in the Bio-Mechanics
course.

Recent manufacturing techniques topics were included in Manufacturing courses

ALM is practiced for Design and Thermal courses

Project competition was conducted to improve Design and Testing knowledge

Placement enhancement skills were imparted through Soft skills and Aptitude skills

training.
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Students Feedback Analysis on Curriculum Design —2017-18
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Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala
R&D Institute of Science and Technology
(Deemed to be University Estd. u/s 8 of UGC Act, 1956)

Sl. o Responses in %
Criteria
No. A B C D
L How do you rate the quality of the existing curriculum? 6.8 |95 |17.7|659
2 Whether the curriculum focuses on program learning 27 1218182 |623
outcomes and technical skills required by industry? ' ' ' '
3. Which type of course do you prefer? 12310 |86 |69.1
4. : . :
Rate _the currl_culu_m in terms of extra learning or self- 6731141182 |105
learning considering the design of the courses
5. ; ;
How do you rate the evaluation scheme designed for each of 65 |214l59 |77
the course?
6. . . .
H0\_N do you rate the offerl_ng_ of _the electives in terms of 559120 | 155|856
their relevance to the specialization?
1. )
How do you rate the relevance gf the programme curriculum 62311731 100|105
relevant to your placement or higher studies?
8. . . .
Are you happy with the Total number of credit requirements 27 186 | 250|586
of curriculum?
9. i .
Do you agree that CB_CS regulation and curriculum help to 55 |10 | 223|623
learn courses of your interest at your own place?
20 Students Feedback Analysis 2017-18
N
£ 60
b mA
g 40 -
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1. 83.6% of student’s either fully satisfied or satisfied with the existing curriculum offered by
the Department of Mechanical Engineering.

2. 70.5% of student’s perception with the depth of the syllabus of the courses in relation to
the competencies expected by industry/current global scenarios is adequate.

3. 69% students given preference to study Practical dominated integrated courses, 8.6.%
students willing to study lab courses.

4. Nearly 82% of students agreed that extra learning / self-learning courses offered by the
department is sufficient.

5. On an average of 87% of students rated that the evaluation scheme designed for each of
the course is excellent.

6. More than 86% students rated that the electives offered by the department is relevant to the
specialization.

7. Nearly 83% of students rated that elective courses offered in relation to the specialization
is either excellent or good.

8. Around 83% of students is either very happy or happy with the Total number of credits to
be earned

9. Overall 84.5% of students either strongly agreed or agreed that CBCS regulation and
curriculum is help to learn courses at own interest.

Faculty Feedback Analysis on course handled 2017-18

1. More than 90% of faculty members were satisfied with recent curriculum advancement.

2. Around 90% of faculty members were highly satisfied with the breadth and depth of course
content of the syllabus.

3. Nearly 80% of faculty members agreed that the availability of Text & Reference books are
adequate.

4. Majority of 75% of faculty members were highly satisfied with effectiveness of course

with respect to students’ knowledge.



Parents Feedback analysis 2017-18

c | s S
SI.No. . 5 © ORI =
Particular 3 -~ 3 s =
3 | ST 8 |28
How do you rate the program that your ward
1. undergoing in terms of the load of the courses in | 786 |143 |71 |0 0
different semesters?
5 How do you rate the availability of the text and 286 | 643 |71 |0 0
reference books in the market?
3 How do_ you rate the quallty_ and relevance of the 571 1357 |71 |0 0
courses included into the curriculum?
How do you rate the treatment of the students by the
" faculty irrespective of thfa background of_the studgnt 429 1500 171 |0 0
(Gender, cast, community, creed etc.) in teaching
and evaluation?
5 How _do you rate the amblence_ of the college for 500 | 357 | 143 | 0 0
effective delivery of the academic process?
How do rate the courses in terms of their relevance
6. to the latest and/or future technologies? 214 1214 157110 0
7 How do you rate thg programs based on the comfort 357 | 429 | 143 | 0 71
of your ward in coping with the workload?
8. Hov_v d(_) you rate the quality of the teaching in the 357 | 429 | 143 | 0 71
Institution?
0. Hoyv do you rate the outcomes that your ward has 357 | 429 | 214 |0 0
achieved from the courses?
10. How do_ you rate the transparency of the evaluation 286 1571 | 143 | 0 0
system in the College?
11 How qlo you rate the college activities that help your 643 | 143 | 214 |0 0
ward in getting jobs and placements?
12 How do you rate the transformation of your ward 357 | 429 | 214 |0 0
after the completion of the course?
13. How do you rate the scholarship/ concessions given 643 |71 1214 |71 |0

to your ward by the college




Parent Feedback Analysis 2017-18
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On an average 80% parents are strongly rated, 29% are rated good and 1% rated poor with the

current syllabus offered the Department of Mechanical Engineering.

Employer Feedback Analysis 2017-18

Employer Feedback analysis 2017-18
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1. A majority of 75% employers were either strongly agreed or agreed with the ability of our
students to find solutions of the real life problems and 25% commented neutral with the
above mentioned statement.

2. Curriculum is designed to have theoretical and practical amalgamation of the courses. More
than 88% of our employers are highly satisfied with the Practical and theoretical knowledge
of our students whereas nearly 12% of them feel neutral with the same.



3. Various skills like analytical, technical and communication skills were imported to students
through courses. Majority of the employers 75% are strongly agreed that Professional
enhancement/Communication skills capabilities of our students is adequate. However 25%
of them are neutral with the above statement.

Responses in percentage

SI.No. Statements i
Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree S_trongly
agree disagree

The curriculum has been
designed to make you
industry ready by imparting
analytical and reasoning,
language and soft skills in
addition to technical
competencies, as desired by
the industry.

30 40 30 0 0

The curriculum is outcome
based and through various
courses, the  expected
outcomes were attained.

80 20 0 0 0

The electives offered were
relevant to the programme
and in relation to the
technological advancements.

50 30 20 0 0

Please comment on the
adequacy of balance
between theory and practice
within the program.

30 60 10 0 0

Curriculum has application-
based courses which caters
5 the needs of industry in 20 30 20 20 10
terms of knowledge, skills,
attitude and innovation.

The curriculum was
6 effective in enhancing team- 30 40 20 10 0
working abilities.

Current syllabus offers based
7 on needs and meets to the 10 50 40 0 0
expectations of industry.

Curriculum bridges the gap
8 between Industry & 10 40 40 10 0
Academic.




Summary of Students feedback on CBCS curriculum

More emphasis should be given to practical classes and emerging trends
Introduce new technology based courses that are required by the industries
Practical blended teaching-learning could be implemented

Specialized credit courses could be introduced

Summary of Alumni suggestions as follows

Mechanical components / system design knowledge are need to be imbibed among students
Individual and team work skills should be imported to students

Seminar courses may be introduced in the curriculum for improving the students’
communication skills.

Problem solving and critical thinking knowledge should be focused more.

Participative approach should be implemented in Teaching learning process

Summary of Faculty feedback on course handled

Governor topic in dynamics of Machinery course is vast. Only spring loaded governor can
be considered.

Few more recent topics in Mechatronics courses can be included.

Suitable case studies possibly be incorporated in Non-Destructive course

Calculation of Volumetric efficiency and Air blower efficiency experiments might be
inducted in HMT lab.

Action taken

v

<

Engineering Metrology and Measurements theory dominated integrated course was
introduced

Few changes were made on the syllabus content of Solar Thermal Technology

CAD lab design software AutoCAD was upgraded to Fusion 360

Critical thinking and problem solving ability of students were imbibed through

collaborative learning.
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SI.N Responses in %
0. Criteria
A B C D

1.| How do you rate the quality of the existing curriculum? 39|89 |122 750

2.| Whether the curriculum focuses on program learning
outcomes and technical skills required by industry? 2.2 12501 6.1 667

3.| Which type of course do you prefer? 6.7 |11.7| 2.2 | 80.6

4.| Rate _the currl_culu_m in terms of extra learning or self- 7611106 | 6.1 | 56
learning considering the design of the courses

5.| How do you rate the evaluation scheme designed for each of 817! 72 | 39 | 17
the course?

6. HO\_N do you rate the offerl_ng_ of _the electives in terms of 7331 83 | 128 56
their relevance to the specialization?

7.| How do you rate the relevance Qf the programme curriculum 67211611 94 | 72
relevant to your placement or higher studies?

8.| Are you happy with the Total number of credit requirements 28 | 89 | 211|622
of curriculum?

9.| Do you agree that CBCS regulation and curriculum help to 100! 6.7 11831 65.0

learn courses of your interest at your own place?

Based on the Students feedback on curriculum design, the following are the observations:

Responses in %

Students Feedback Analysis 2016-17
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87.2% of student’s either fully satisfied or satisfied with the existing curriculum offered by
the Department of Mechanical Engineering.72.8% of student’s perception with the depth
of the syllabus of the courses in relation to the competencies expected by industry/current
global scenarios is adequate.

80.6 % students given preference to study Practical dominated integrated courses, 11.7 %
students willing to study lab courses.

Nearly 87% of students agreed that extra learning / self-learning courses offered by the
department is sufficient.

On an average of 89% of students rated that the evaluation scheme designed for each of
the course is excellent.

More than 80% students rated that the electives offered by the department is relevant to the
specialization.

Nearly 83% of students rated that elective courses offered in relation to the specialization
is either excellent or good.

Around 83% of students is either very happy or happy with the Total number of credits to
be earned

Overall 83% of students either strongly agreed or agreed that CBCS regulation and
curriculum is help to learn courses at own interest.

Faculty Feedback Analysis on course handled 16-17

More than 95% of faculty members were satisfied with recent curriculum advancement.
Around 90% of faculty members were highly satisfied with the breadth and depth of course
content of the syllabus.

Nearly 85% of faculty members agreed that the availability of Text & Reference books are
adequate.

Majority of 80% of faculty members were highly satisfied with effectiveness of course
with respect to students’ knowledge.

Parents Feedback analysis 16-17

On an average 70% parents are strongly rated, and 30% are rated good & average with the

current syllabus offered the Department of Mechanical Engineering.

Responses in %

Parent Feedback Analysis 2016-17
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c |8 S
SI.No. . 5 |° D SHES)
Particular B - 3 = =
i |SE &6 | 2|8
How do you rate the program that your ward
1. undergoing in terms of the load of the courses in | 23.1 | 61.5 | 15.4 0 0
different semesters?
5 How do you rate the availability of the text and 154 | 69.2 | 154 0 0
reference books in the market?
3 How do_you rate_the quality _and relevance of the 308 | 308 | 385 0 0
courses included into the curriculum?
How do you rate the treatment of the students by
4 the faculty irrespective of the packground of the 154 | 308 | 538 0 0
student (Gender, cast, community, creed etc.) in
teaching and evaluation?
5 How do you rate the ambience of the college for 154 5381 308 | 0| o
effective delivery of the academic process?
How do rate the courses in terms of their relevance
6. to the latest and/or future technologies? 385 | 154 | 46.2 0 0
7 How do you rate the programs based on the comfort | v o | 465 | 931 | o | 0
of your ward in coping with the workload?
8. Hov_v dc_) you rate the quality of the teaching in the 308 | 692 | 00 0 0
Institution?
9. How do you rate the outcomes that your ward has 231 | 385 | 385 0 0
achieved from the courses?
10. How do_ you rate the transparency of the evaluation 154 | 262 | 385 0 0
system in the College?
11 How do you rate the college activities that help | - 385 | 538 | 0 | 0
your ward in getting jobs and placements?
12 How do you rate the transformation of your ward 154 | 69.2 | 154 0 0
after the completion of the course?
13. How do you rate the scholarship/ concessions given 154 | 538 | 308 0 0

to your ward by the college




Employer Feedback Analysis 2016-17

SI.No.

Statements

Responses in percentage

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

The curriculum has been
designed to make you
industry ready by imparting
analytical and reasoning,
language and soft skills in
addition to technical
competencies, as desired by
the industry.

30

40

30

The curriculum is outcome
based and through various
courses, the  expected
outcomes were attained.

80

20

The electives offered were
relevant to the programme
and in relation to the
technological advancements.

50

30

20

Please comment on the
adequacy of balance
between theory and practice
within the program.

30

60

10

Curriculum has application-
based courses which caters
the needs of industry in
terms of knowledge, skills,
attitude and innovation.

20

30

20

20

10

The curriculum was
effective in enhancing team-
working abilities.

30

40

20

10

Current syllabus offers based
on needs and meets to the
expectations of industry.

10

50

40

Curriculum bridges the gap
between Industry &
Academic.

10

40

40

10




Responses in %

Employer Feedback analysis 2016-17
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B Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree M Strongly disagree

As per the feedback analysis, a large number of employers are contended with the Courses being

taught as the syllabus is regularly updated to meet existing technological trends.

1.

A majority of 70% employers were either strongly agreed or agreed with the ability of our
students to find solutions of the real life problems and 5.71% commented neutral with the
above mentioned statement.

Curriculum is designed to have theoretical and practical amalgamation of the courses. More
than 90% of our employers are highly satisfied with the Practical and theoretical knowledge
of our students whereas nearly 10% of them feel neutral with the same.

Various skills like analytical, technical and communication skills were imported to students
through courses. Majority of the employers are strongly / strongly agreed that Professional
enhancement/Communication skills capabilities of our students is adequate. However 30%

of them are neutral with the above statement.

Summary of Students feedback on CBCS curriculum

More emphasis should be given to practical classes and emerging trends

The quality of books in library that matches with latest curriculum shall be made available
More Industrial visits may be arranged for practical exposure

Value added courses could be included

Seminar type of courses possibly be introduced



Summary of Alumni suggestions as follows

Soft skill / Aptitude skill courses may be included in the curriculum

Value added courses like advanced mechanical CAD/CAM/CAE packages could be
arranged.

Advanced machining processes, Welding Technology and Industry relevant courses can be
considered.

Modern pedagogical methods may be practiced to enhance Teaching Learning Process
Advanced Elective courses can be introduced

Recent / cutting edge technologies could be updated in the existing courses

Summary of Faculty feedback on course handled

Credits for some courses may be increased
Contact hrs. for Design courses should be increased

Design of Machine elements unit 5 is vast.

Action taken

ASEENERN

Few experiments has been included in Mechatronics Laboratory and Robotics laboratory
Faculty members are advised to practice ALM for suitable concepts
Tutorial classes were conducted for Problematic and design courses

Soft skills enhancement classes have been scheduled and conducted
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